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Notice：
1.Follow the installation instructions. Please confirm all accessories are preset before installation.
2.Do not fully tighten the screws during initial assembly.Fully tighten screws only once all pieces
   which are correctly assembled.
3.If you encounter any problems during installation, please contact our customer service.

YITAHOME ASSEMBLYINSTRUCTIONS

HZQD-V1 FTOFBC-6007
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Attention

example

use the proper screws to avoid damaging the parts

×

Wrong screws can cause the plank to crack
√

The right screw is the right size



D x4+1 E x 8+1 F x 10+2

M x 5

G x1 H x 1 I x 1+1

J x 1+1 K x 1 L x 1

M3.5*12

N x 1

P x 4+1

∅6x35

M4*22

M6*35

∅12*9.5

M3x57

∅30*M6x15
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A x46+2 B x 5+1

∅5x40

C x 4+1

M6*35

∅15*11.5

M6x35

M3.0*16

O x 2

∅50

M4x57

Q x 1
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Notice the four large
holes at the bottom
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Pay attention to the hole spacing. Do not
install it , otherwise it will be
impossible to assemble.
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Note the direction
of the hypotenuse
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STEP 16
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This step takes two people to complete
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STEP 17

STEP 18
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The thread cover can be

pressed in by hand
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STEP 19
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M

Start from here
with the light belt

N

The light belt is taped from the
No. 7 backboard here

Tape the lamp to the top of
the ceiling position 90 °
bend to the top of the ceiling

The lamp band plug can be pulled
out through the wire cover
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STEP 22

STEP 23
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You need to hammer it in when installing I.
Don't hammer it in when installing J.
Large hole to install I, small hole to install J

Long side

Short side
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STEP 24
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STEP 25

Installation Completed
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Pure & Easy

CONTACT US:

If you have any questions about the installation of YITAHOME® products，just contact us

at +1(888)-717-8084 from Mon-Fri 8:00 AM-16:30 PM PST / Saturday 8:00 AM-12:00 PMPST

or E-mail us at: after-sale.cs@hotmail.com

Alternative method to contact us(amazon.com orders only)

1.Log into your amazon account

2.Go to "Your Orders" and find the purchase

3.Click on "Contact Seller"
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